



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:
2019 Evesham Road Program
PROJECT NUMBER:
03-13-T-169
CLIENT:
Evesham Township

Lexa Concrete, LLC 11 Commerce Way Drive Hammonton, NJ 08037 (609) 704-5293 ((BB, CS, SS, etc.))	South State, Inc. P.O. Box 68 Bridgeton, NJ 08302 (856) 451-5300 ((BB, CS, SS, etc.))	P & A Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 28 Colonia, NJ 07067 (732) 381-3116 ((BB, CS, SS, etc.))	Black Rock Enterprises, LLC 1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857 (732) 967-6400 ((BB, CS, SS, etc.))	Earle Asphalt Company P.O. Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727 (732) 308-1113 ((BB, CS, SS, etc.))	Paving Plus LLC P.O. Box 508 Franklinville, NJ 08322 (856) 404-9166 ((BB, CS, SS, etc.))
--	---	--	--	--	--

BASE BID

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	1	AL	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2	MAINTENANCE & PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$215,000.00	\$215,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$49,082.50	\$49,082.50	\$54,504.78	\$54,504.78	\$194,825.00	\$194,825.00
3	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOLLAR	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
4	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOLLAR	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
5	TEST PITS (IF & WHERE DIRECTED) MIN. BID = \$10/CY	25	CY	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$250.00
6	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	79000	SY	\$3.60	\$284,400.00	\$4.00	\$316,000.00	\$2.85	\$225,150.00	\$3.50	\$276,500.00	\$3.25	\$256,750.00	\$2.05	\$161,950.00
7	HMA PAVEMENT REPAIR	8750	SY	\$0.01	\$87.50	\$15.00	\$131,250.00	\$15.00	\$131,250.00	\$30.00	\$262,500.00	\$13.50	\$118,125.00	\$9.30	\$81,375.00
8	TACK COAT	11835	GAL	\$0.01	\$118.35	\$0.01	\$118.35	\$0.01	\$118.35	\$3.50	\$41,422.50	\$0.01	\$118.35	\$0.01	\$118.35
9	HMA 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	9500	TON	\$81.50	\$774,250.00	\$88.00	\$836,000.00	\$77.00	\$731,500.00	\$88.00	\$836,000.00	\$100.50	\$954,750.00	\$94.00	\$893,000.00
10	CONCRETE SPALL REPAIR	10	SF	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00
11	BRIDGE DECK JOINT REPAIR	100	LF	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00
12	REPAIR OF CONCRETE DECK, TYPE B	50	SF	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$175.00	\$8,750.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00
13	UNDERDRAIN, TYPE X	1200	LF	\$30.00	\$36,000.00	\$75.00	\$90,000.00	\$55.00	\$66,000.00	\$40.00	\$48,000.00	\$95.00	\$114,000.00	\$189.50	\$227,400.00
14	INLET TYPE 'E' (IF & WHERE DIRECTED) MIN. BID = \$1000/UN	2	UN	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
15	RESET CASTING (IF & WHERE DIRECTED) MIN. BID = \$50/UN	50	UN	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$450.00	\$22,500.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
16	INLET RECONSTRUCTION (IF & WHERE DIRECTED) MIN. BID = \$50/UN	50	UN	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$650.00	\$32,500.00	\$775.00	\$38,750.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
17	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	55	UN	\$250.00	\$13,750.00	\$400.00	\$22,000.00	\$225.00	\$12,375.00	\$325.00	\$17,875.00	\$400.00	\$22,000.00	\$350.00	\$19,250.00
18	CURB PIECE, ECO TYPE N, OR APPROVED EQUAL	65	UN	\$250.00	\$16,250.00	\$400.00	\$26,000.00	\$225.00	\$14,625.00	\$350.00	\$22,750.00	\$500.00	\$32,500.00	\$290.00	\$18,850.00
19	24" CONCRETE GUTTER	125	SY	\$200.00	\$25,000.00	\$125.00	\$15,625.00	\$125.00	\$15,625.00	\$90.00	\$11,250.00	\$100.00	\$12,500.00	\$129.00	\$16,125.00
20	HOT MIX ASPHALT SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	750	SY	\$59.00	\$44,250.00	\$45.00	\$33,750.00	\$65.00	\$48,750.00	\$45.00	\$33,750.00	\$55.00	\$41,250.00	\$36.00	\$27,000.00
21	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4"THICK	2700	SY	\$100.49	\$271,323.00	\$55.00	\$148,500.00	\$76.50	\$206,550.00	\$66.00	\$178,200.00	\$75.00	\$202,500.00	\$73.00	\$197,100.00
22	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6"THICK	1350	SY	\$92.00	\$124,200.00	\$60.00	\$81,000.00	\$105.00	\$141,750.00	\$75.00	\$101,250.00	\$75.00	\$101,250.00	\$78.00	\$105,300.00
23	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACES TRUNCATED DOMES COMPOSITE TILE	360	SF	\$26.00	\$9,360.00	\$30.00	\$10,800.00	\$10.00	\$3,600.00	\$25.00	\$9,000.00	\$55.00	\$19,800.00	\$40.00	\$14,400.00



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:
2019 Evesham Road Program
PROJECT NUMBER:
03-13-T-169
CLIENT:
Evesham Township

Lexa Concrete, LLC 11 Commerce Way Drive Hammonton, NJ 08037 (609) 704-5293 ((BB, CS, SS, etc.))	South State, Inc. P.O. Box 68 Bridgeton, NJ 08302 (856) 451-5300 ((BB, CS, SS, etc.))	P & A Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 28 Colonia, NJ 07067 (732) 381-3116 ((BB, CS, SS, etc.))	Black Rock Enterprises, LLC 1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857 (732) 967-6400 ((BB, CS, SS, etc.))	Earle Asphalt Company P.O. Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727 (732) 308-1113 ((BB, CS, SS, etc.))	Paving Plus LLC P.O. Box 508 Franklinville, NJ 08322 (856) 404-9166 ((BB, CS, SS, etc.))
--	---	--	--	--	--

BASE BID

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
24	9"x18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	650	LF	\$40.00	\$26,000.00	\$26.00	\$16,900.00	\$41.00	\$26,650.00	\$30.00	\$19,500.00	\$27.50	\$17,875.00	\$46.00	\$29,900.00
25	9"x18" CONCRETE MONOLITHIC VERTICAL CURB AND GUTTER	5330	LF	\$62.10	\$330,993.00	\$33.50	\$178,555.00	\$41.00	\$218,530.00	\$33.00	\$175,890.00	\$48.00	\$255,840.00	\$54.00	\$287,820.00
26	12"x24" CONCRETE MONOLITHIC ROLLED CURB AND GUTTER	1775	LF	\$45.00	\$79,875.00	\$33.50	\$59,462.50	\$41.00	\$72,775.00	\$35.00	\$62,125.00	\$48.00	\$85,200.00	\$54.00	\$95,850.00
27	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	22500	LF	\$0.36	\$8,100.00	\$0.36	\$8,100.00	\$0.40	\$9,000.00	\$0.80	\$18,000.00	\$0.45	\$10,125.00	\$0.36	\$8,100.00
28	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6"	460	LF	\$1.50	\$690.00	\$1.50	\$690.00	\$1.75	\$805.00	\$1.00	\$460.00	\$0.70	\$322.00	\$1.50	\$690.00
29	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 8"	1750	LF	\$0.72	\$1,260.00	\$0.72	\$1,260.00	\$0.80	\$1,400.00	\$1.50	\$2,625.00	\$0.90	\$1,575.00	\$0.72	\$1,260.00
30	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, THERMOPLASTIC 24"	660	LF	\$5.80	\$3,828.00	\$5.80	\$3,828.00	\$6.50	\$4,290.00	\$4.00	\$2,640.00	\$4.30	\$2,838.00	\$5.80	\$3,828.00
31	TRAFFIC MARKING SYMBOLS	420	SF	\$3.90	\$1,638.00	\$3.90	\$1,638.00	\$4.25	\$1,785.00	\$7.00	\$2,940.00	\$6.60	\$2,772.00	\$3.90	\$1,638.00
32	RESET VENT/VALVE BOXES (IF & WHERE DIRECTED) MIN. BID = \$50/UN	100	UN	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
33	TREE REMOVAL, LESS THAN 12" DIAMETER	20	UN	\$375.00	\$7,500.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$600.00	\$12,000.00	\$385.00	\$7,700.00	\$530.00	\$10,600.00
34	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 12" TO 36" DIAMETER	20	UN	\$625.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$48,000.00	\$450.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$1,075.00	\$21,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$40,000.00
35	STUMP REMOVAL	10	UN	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$700.00	\$7,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
36	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	4320	SY	\$0.01	\$43.20	\$2.00	\$8,640.00	\$6.00	\$25,920.00	\$5.00	\$21,600.00	\$4.40	\$19,008.00	\$2.00	\$8,640.00
37	BORROW TOPSOIL (IF & WHERE DIRECTED) MIN. BID = \$15/CY	500	CY	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00
38	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	4320	SY	\$0.01	\$43.20	\$0.10	\$432.00	\$1.50	\$6,480.00	\$2.00	\$8,640.00	\$1.75	\$7,560.00	\$2.00	\$8,640.00
39	SHADE TREE, 2.5"-3" CAL., B&B	40	UN	\$445.00	\$17,800.00	\$600.00	\$24,000.00	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$800.00	\$32,000.00	\$715.00	\$28,600.00	\$480.00	\$19,200.00
40	SOIL AGGREGATE, I-13 (IF & WHERE DIRECTED) MIN. BID = \$20/CY	50	CY	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
BASE BID SUBTOTAL:					\$2,249,509.25		\$2,382,798.85		\$2,437,928.35		\$2,450,000.00		\$2,494,213.13		\$2,566,359.35



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:
2019 Evesham Road Program
PROJECT NUMBER:
03-13-T-169
CLIENT:
Evesham Township

Pioneer Pipe Contractors, Inc. 2682 Glassboro-Cross Keys Road Sewell, NJ 08080 (856) 582-5522 ((BB, CS, SS, etc.))	Richard E. Pierson Construction Co., Inc. 426 Swedesboro Road Pilesgrove, NJ 08098 (856) 769-8244 ((BB, CS, SS, etc.))	A. E. Stone, Inc. 1435 Doughty Road Egg Harbor Township, NJ 08234 (609) 641-2781 ((BB, CS, SS, etc.))	American Asphalt Company, Inc. 100 Main Street W. Collingswood Heights, NJ 08059 (856) 456-2899 ((BB, CS, SS, etc.))	Charles Marandino LLC P.O. Box 20 Milmay, NJ 08340 (856) 691-9963 ((BB, CS, SS, etc.))
--	--	---	--	--

BASE BID

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	1	AL	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2	MAINTENANCE & PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$383,000.00	\$383,000.00	\$65,519.15	\$65,519.15	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$148,000.00	\$148,000.00
3	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOLLAR	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
4	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOLLAR	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
5	TEST PITS (IF & WHERE DIRECTED) MIN. BID = \$10/CY	25	CY	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$250.00
6	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	79000	SY	\$3.60	\$284,400.00	\$2.35	\$185,650.00	\$5.00	\$395,000.00	\$3.00	\$237,000.00	\$3.55	\$280,450.00
7	HMA PAVEMENT REPAIR	8750	SY	\$23.50	\$205,625.00	\$44.00	\$385,000.00	\$10.00	\$87,500.00	\$30.00	\$262,500.00	\$50.00	\$437,500.00
8	TACK COAT	11835	GAL	\$1.00	\$11,835.00	\$0.01	\$118.35	\$0.01	\$118.35	\$0.01	\$118.35	\$0.01	\$118.35
9	HMA 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	9500	TON	\$84.00	\$798,000.00	\$85.00	\$807,500.00	\$140.00	\$1,330,000.00	\$109.50	\$1,040,250.00	\$75.00	\$712,500.00
10	CONCRETE SPALL REPAIR	10	SF	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$375.00	\$3,750.00	\$8.00	\$80.00
11	BRIDGE DECK JOINT REPAIR	100	LF	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
12	REPAIR OF CONCRETE DECK, TYPE B	50	SF	\$175.00	\$8,750.00	\$280.00	\$14,000.00	\$275.00	\$13,750.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$8.00	\$400.00
13	UNDERDRAIN, TYPE X	1200	LF	\$72.00	\$86,400.00	\$76.00	\$91,200.00	\$95.00	\$114,000.00	\$115.00	\$138,000.00	\$55.00	\$66,000.00
14	INLET TYPE 'E' (IF & WHERE DIRECTED) MIN. BID = \$1000/UN	2	UN	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,750.00	\$11,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
15	RESET CASTING (IF & WHERE DIRECTED) MIN. BID = \$50/UN	50	UN	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$350.00	\$17,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
16	INLET RECONSTRUCTION (IF & WHERE DIRECTED) MIN. BID = \$50/UN	50	UN	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$65,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
17	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	55	UN	\$400.00	\$22,000.00	\$285.00	\$15,675.00	\$250.00	\$13,750.00	\$500.00	\$27,500.00	\$300.00	\$16,500.00
18	CURB PIECE, ECO TYPE N, OR APPROVED EQUAL	65	UN	\$500.00	\$32,500.00	\$305.00	\$19,825.00	\$250.00	\$16,250.00	\$500.00	\$32,500.00	\$300.00	\$19,500.00
19	24" CONCRETE GUTTER	125	SY	\$215.00	\$26,875.00	\$130.00	\$16,250.00	\$125.00	\$15,625.00	\$162.50	\$20,312.50	\$160.00	\$20,000.00
20	HOT MIX ASPHALT SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	750	SY	\$55.00	\$41,250.00	\$38.00	\$28,500.00	\$70.00	\$52,500.00	\$55.50	\$41,625.00	\$65.00	\$48,750.00
21	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4"THICK	2700	SY	\$94.00	\$253,800.00	\$62.00	\$167,400.00	\$70.00	\$189,000.00	\$70.00	\$189,000.00	\$125.00	\$337,500.00
22	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6"THICK	1350	SY	\$94.00	\$126,900.00	\$67.00	\$90,450.00	\$60.00	\$81,000.00	\$78.00	\$105,300.00	\$125.00	\$168,750.00
23	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACES TRUNCATED DOMES COMPOSITE TILE	360	SF	\$30.00	\$10,800.00	\$30.00	\$10,800.00	\$30.00	\$10,800.00	\$100.00	\$36,000.00	\$30.00	\$10,800.00



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:
2019 Evesham Road Program
PROJECT NUMBER:
03-13-T-169
CLIENT:
Evesham Township

Pioneer Pipe Contractors, Inc.
2682 Glassboro-Cross Keys Road
Sewell, NJ 08080
(856) 582-5522
((BB, CS, SS, etc.))

Richard E. Pierson Construction Co., Inc.
426 Swedesboro Road
Pilesgrove, NJ 08098
(856) 769-8244
((BB, CS, SS, etc.))

A. E. Stone, Inc.
1435 Doughty Road
Egg Harbor Township, NJ 08234
(609) 641-2781
((BB, CS, SS, etc.))

American Asphalt Company, Inc.
100 Main Street
W. Collingswood Heights, NJ 08059
(856) 456-2899
((BB, CS, SS, etc.))

Charles Marandino LLC
P.O. Box 20
Milmay, NJ 08340
(856) 691-9963
((BB, CS, SS, etc.))

BASE BID

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
24	9"x18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	650	LF	\$43.00	\$27,950.00	\$27.00	\$17,550.00	\$27.00	\$17,550.00	\$28.50	\$18,525.00	\$58.00	\$37,700.00
25	9"x18" CONCRETE MONOLITHIC VERTICAL CURB AND GUTTER	5330	LF	\$57.00	\$303,810.00	\$33.00	\$175,890.00	\$33.00	\$175,890.00	\$42.50	\$226,525.00	\$68.00	\$362,440.00
26	12"x24" CONCRETE MONOLITHIC ROLLED CURB AND GUTTER	1775	LF	\$48.00	\$85,200.00	\$33.00	\$58,575.00	\$33.00	\$58,575.00	\$47.50	\$84,312.50	\$72.00	\$127,800.00
27	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	22500	LF	\$0.75	\$16,875.00	\$0.36	\$8,100.00	\$0.40	\$9,000.00	\$0.45	\$10,125.00	\$0.36	\$8,100.00
28	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6"	460	LF	\$2.00	\$920.00	\$1.50	\$690.00	\$1.50	\$690.00	\$1.75	\$805.00	\$1.50	\$690.00
29	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 8"	1750	LF	\$3.00	\$5,250.00	\$0.75	\$1,312.50	\$0.75	\$1,312.50	\$0.85	\$1,487.50	\$0.72	\$1,260.00
30	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, THERMOPLASTIC 24"	660	LF	\$5.00	\$3,300.00	\$5.80	\$3,828.00	\$6.00	\$3,960.00	\$6.75	\$4,455.00	\$5.80	\$3,828.00
31	TRAFFIC MARKING SYMBOLS	420	SF	\$10.00	\$4,200.00	\$4.00	\$1,680.00	\$4.00	\$1,680.00	\$4.50	\$1,890.00	\$3.90	\$1,638.00
32	RESET VENT/VALVE BOXES (IF & WHERE DIRECTED) MIN. BID = \$50/UN	100	UN	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
33	TREE REMOVAL, LESS THAN 12" DIAMETER	20	UN	\$2,250.00	\$45,000.00	\$650.00	\$13,000.00	\$650.00	\$13,000.00	\$650.00	\$13,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
34	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 12" TO 36" DIAMETER	20	UN	\$2,800.00	\$56,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,275.00	\$25,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$26,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$24,000.00
35	STUMP REMOVAL	10	UN	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$275.00	\$2,750.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
36	TOPSOILING, 4"THICK	4320	SY	\$4.00	\$17,280.00	\$2.75	\$11,880.00	\$3.00	\$12,960.00	\$7.25	\$31,320.00	\$1.00	\$4,320.00
37	BORROW TOPSOIL (IF & WHERE DIRECTED) MIN. BID = \$15/CY	500	CY	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$35.00	\$17,500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00
38	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	4320	SY	\$2.00	\$8,640.00	\$0.80	\$3,456.00	\$1.00	\$4,320.00	\$1.75	\$7,560.00	\$1.00	\$4,320.00
39	SHADE TREE, 2.5"-3" CAL., B&B	40	UN	\$750.00	\$30,000.00	\$900.00	\$36,000.00	\$650.00	\$26,000.00	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$445.00	\$17,800.00
40	SOIL AGGREGATE, I-13 (IF & WHERE DIRECTED) MIN. BID = \$20/CY	50	CY	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
BASE BID SUBTOTAL:					\$2,644,310.00		\$2,763,079.85		\$2,829,000.00		\$2,843,110.85		\$2,947,494.35